Edgar Filing: SpartanNash Co - Form 8-K

SpartanNash Co
Form 8-K
December 19, 2018

**UNITED STATES** 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** 

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of

the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 18, 2018

SpartanNash Company

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Michigan 000-31127 38-0593940 (State or Other Jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer

of Incorporation) File Number) Identification no.)

850 76th Street, S.W.

49518-8700

P.O. Box 8700

## Edgar Filing: SpartanNash Co - Form 8-K

Grand Rapids, Michigan (Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (616) 878-2000

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the Registrant under any of the following provisions: